

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3169 OF 1999

Bharati Bhaktavarmal Bhansali And Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Sitaram Bhiku Chaudhari ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Rahul S. Kate, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sonare i/b. S. B. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATED : 8 OCTOBER 2025.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Kate appears for the Petitioners and submits that Record and Proceedings have not yet been received, and this Court may pass appropriate orders.
2. Registry is directed to call for the Record and Proceedings by the next date.
3. Since the Petition has been admitted earlier, list for final hearing on 17th December, 2025.