

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3169 OF 1999

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.30
13:11:32 +0530

Bharati Bhaktavarmal Bhansali and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Sitaram Bhiku Chaudhari ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2026

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 505 OF 2026

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 502 OF 2026

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 504 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3169 OF 1999

.....

Mr. Rahul Kate, Advocate for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 29 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Kate, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioners and submits that four Interim Applications are on Board seeking to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased Petitioners No.6, 7, 9 and the sole Respondent and that this Court may issue notice in the matter.

2. Registry is directed to issue notice to the parties, returnable on 26th March 2026.

3. List on 26th March 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)