

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3169 OF 1999
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 503 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 505 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 502 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 504 OF 2026

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.03.27
11:47:04 +0530

Bharati Bhaktavarmal Bhansali And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Sitaram Bhiku Chaudhari ...Respondent

Mr. Rahul Kate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Await report of service. List on 30th April 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)